
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

BANNISTER, Thomas
Geoffrey.

COLLINS, John Howard...

EYRE, Mary

WASEM, Wilfred
Blakeley.

EVERITT, George Thomas

McGovERN, Joseph
Francis {otherwise Joe,
otherwise D E A N ,
Andrew).

BANNERMAN, Roger

GAIT, Emily Maud

STOKES, Katherine Alice

MORRIS, Ronald Fergus

MURRAY, Walter Smith
Cheyne.

CHAMBERS, Reginald ...

CHOAK, June Margaret...

The Willows, Lincoln Green Lane, Tewkesbury, Glos,
and 124 High Street, Tewkesbury, Glos, Pharma-
ceutical Chemist. 24th April 1966.

12 Tenby Road, St. Budeaux, Plymouth, Devon,
Shipwright, H.M. Dockyard (Retired). 25th
February 1966.

28 Trevor, Holywell, Flintshire, Widow. 6th April
1966.

65 Park Drive, Upminster, Essex, Construction
Engineer. 6th May 1966.

44 Hermon Hill, Wanstead, Essex, Retired Store
Keeper. 7th May 1966.

51 Warwick Street, Oxford, Labourer. 12th July
1965.

The Bungalow, Stanhope Road, London N.6, Retired
Company Director. 23rd April 1966.

55 Hillside Crescent, Norton, Radstock, Somerset,
Spinster. 29th April 1966.

" Maybury," Sugden Road, Long Ditton, Surrey,
Widow. 24th January 1966.

Stonehall Farm, Stourmouth, Kent, Farmer. 10th
April 1966.

98 Ebury Street, London S.W.I. 19th February 1966

Tabley Brook Cottage, Tabley, Cheshire, Retired
Insurance Agent. 14th April 1966.

21 Shipley Road, Westbury-on-Trym, Bristol, Widow.
21st March 1966.

T. Weldon Thomson & Co., 27 Church Street, Tewkesbury, Glos, Solicitors. (Mary
Bannister.)

Messrs. Spencers, Prudential Buildings, Plymouth, Solicitors. (Geoffrey Collins)

Clement Jones & Co., Vron Chambers, High Street, Holywell, Flintshire, Solicitors.
(Bernard Alexander Eyre.)

Bates Son & Braby, Baryta House, 29 Victoria Avenue, Southend-on-Sea, Essex,
Solicitors. (Eleanor Wasem.)

Breeze Benton & Co., 24 High Street, Wanstead, London E.ll, Solicitors. (David
Hubert Browne.)

Darby & Son, 50 New Inn Hall Street, Oxford, Solicitors. (Terence McGovern)

Linklaters & Paines, 59-67 Gresham Street, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (The Chartered
Bank and Nigel Johnstone Bannerman.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin
Street, Bristol 1.

Bell & Sherrard, 83 Clarence Street, Kingston-upon-Thames, Surrey, Solicitors.
(Barclays Bank Limited.)

Boys & Maughan, 29-30 Watling Street, Canterbury, Solicitors. (Elsie May Morris and
David Morris.)

Maurice Hudgell & Co., 28 Buckingham Palace Road, London S.W.I, Solicitors. (Henry
Arthur Crowe.)

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, P.O. Box No. 339, 41 Spring
Gardens, Manchester 2.

Bush & Bush, 9 Whiteladies Road, Clifton, Bristol 8, Solicitors. (National Provincial
Bank Limited.)

18th July 1966

30th July 1966

30th July 1966

20th July 1966

30th July 1966

29th July 1966

1st August 1966

28th July 1966

1st August 1966

20th July 1966

20th July 1966

29th July 1966

1st August 1966

(378)

(379)

(380)

(381)

(382)

(383)

(384)

(385)

(386)

(387)

(388)

(389)

(390)

M

23


