Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whi notices of claim to be given	
BANNISTER, Thomas Geoffrey.	The Willows, Lincoln Green Lane, Tewkesbury, Glos, and 124 High Street, Tewkesbury, Glos, Pharma- ceutical Chemist. 24th April 1966.	T. Weldon Thomson & Co., 27 Church Street, Tewkesbury, Glos, Solicitors. (Mary Bannister.)	18th July 1966	(378)
Collins, John Howard	12 Tenby Road, St. Budeaux, Plymouth, Devon, Shipwright, H.M. Dockyard (Retired). 25th February 1966.	Messrs. Spencers, Prudential Buildings, Plymouth, Solicitors. (Geoffrey Collins)	30th July 1966	(379)
Eyre, Mary	28 Trevor, Holywell, Flintshire, Widow. 6th April 1966.	Clement Jones & Co., Vron Chambers, High Street, Holywell, Flintshire, Solicitors. (Bernard Alexander Eyre.)	30th July 1966	(380)
WASEM, Wilfred Blakeley.	65 Park Drive, Upminster, Essex, Construction Engineer. 6th May 1966.	Bates Son & Braby, Baryta House, 29 Victoria Avenue, Southend-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitors. (Eleanor Wasem.)	20th July 1966	(381)
Everitt, George Thomas	44 Hermon Hill, Wanstead, Essex, Retired Store Keeper. 7th May 1966.	Breeze Benton & Co., 24 High Street, Wanstead, London E.11, Solicitors. (David Hubert Browne.)	30th July 1966	(382)
McGovern, Joseph Francis (otherwise Joe, otherwise DEAN, Andrew).	51 Warwick Street, Oxford, Labourer. 12th July 1965.	Darby & Son, 50 New Inn Hall Street, Oxford, Solicitors. (Terence McGovern)	29th July 1966	(383)
BANNERMAN, Roger	The Bungalow, Stanhope Road, London N.6, Retired Company Director. 23rd April 1966.	Linklaters & Paines, 59-67 Gresham Street, London E.C.2, Solicitors. (The Chartered Bank and Nigel Johnstone Bannerman.)	1st August 1966	(384)
GAIT, Emily Maud	55 Hillside Crescent, Norton, Radstock, Somerset, Spinster. 29th April 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1.	28th July 1966	(385)
STOKES, Katherine Alice	"Maybury," Sugden Road, Long Ditton, Surrey, Widow. 24th January 1966.	Bell & Sherrard, 83 Clarence Street, Kingston-upon-Thames, Surrey, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	1st August 1966	(386)
MORRIS, Ronald Fergus	Stonehall Farm, Stourmouth, Kent, Farmer. 10th April 1966.	Boys & Maughan, 29-30 Watling Street, Canterbury, Solicitors. (Elsie May Morris and David Morris.)	20th July 1966	(387)
MURRAY, Walter Smith Cheyne.	98 Ebury Street, London S.W.1. 19th February 1966	Maurice Hudgell & Co., 28 Buckingham Palace Road, London S.W.1, Solicitors. (Henry Arthur Crowe.)	20th July 1966	(388)
CHAMBERS, Reginald	Tabley Brook Cottage, Tabley, Cheshire, Retired Insurance Agent. 14th April 1966.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, P.O. Box No. 339, 41 Spring Gardens, Manchester 2.	29th July 1966	(389)
Снолк, June Margaret	21 Shipley Road, Westbury-on-Trym, Bristol, Widow. 21st March 1966.	Bush & Bush, 9 Whiteladies Road, Clifton, Bristol 8, Solicitors. (National Provincial Bank Limited.)	1st August 1966	(390)

۲

•

.

5871

The London Gazette, 17th May 1966

٠